
Tel: +31 317 681040

Innovatielaan 6

6745 XW  De Klomp www.hendi.eu

The Netherlands info@hendi.eu

1935/2004/EC

10/2011/EU

2023/2006/CE

Food simulant: Test conditions: Test result:

3% Acetic acid 100°C 3x 2 hrs pass

Isooctane 60°C - 3 hrs pass

60°C - 5 hrs pass

Conditions of use:

F
O

O
D

 C
O

N
T

A
C

T
 D

E
C

L
A

R
A

T
IO

N

According regulation:

Type:

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von 

Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publie sous la responsabilité du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja została wydana na wyłączną 

odpowiedzialność Hendi BV / Această declarație este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione è rilasciata sotto le 

responsabilità del Hendi BV. 

De Klomp, 06-02-2023

Imported by:      Geïmporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:  

Hendi BV, Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite règlement / jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem / în conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:

Operational Director
R. Verschuur

Commodity Act Packaging and Food Utensils Regulation of The Netherlands and its 

amendments up to and including 328583-117560-VGP of March 14, 2014

HENDI BV declares that:
HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklärt dass / déclare que / oświadcza, że / a declarat că / dichiarato che:

659502Itemnr:

* There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

Test condition overall migration:

95% Ethanol

Spatula 300mm, polyamide 

Under normal and foreseeable conditions of use not involving any unacceptable modification of composition 

or deterioration of the organoleptic characteristics of the food, this object is suited to:
Contact with fatty foods, acid foods, alcohol

http://www.hendi.eu/
mailto:info@hendi.eu

